

## 2023 Youth Parental Consent Form

Aug 5-7, 2023 – The Exhibition Lands & Borden Park

## Please return completed consent forms by one of the following methods:

Email: chelsea@heritagefest.ca Mail: 14603A-118 Ave NW, Edmonton, Alberta T5L 2M7 Fax: 780.455.9097 \*If you have any questions, please contact our Volunteer Coordinator, Chelsea McCurdy, at 780-488-3378 or chelsea@heritagefest.ca

The Edmonton Heritage Festival Association appreciates the dedication of time and the efforts of the youth within our community who give so freely of their talents. Every effort is made to ensure all volunteers are safe, treated as valuable members of the festival team, and are informed of their duties, responsibilities, and our expectations.

All youth volunteers 17 or under are required to have written consent from their parent or legal guardian *prior* to volunteering with the Edmonton Heritage Festival Association. The parent or legal guardian must complete this form.

l	 	 , being the parent/legal guardian of

(please print)

\_\_\_\_\_, do hereby give my consent for the

(please print)

aforementioned individual to volunteer with the Edmonton Heritage Festival Association.

\*Telephone number I can be reached at <u>during</u> the festival: \_\_\_\_\_\_

\*\*All volunteers between the ages of 12-15 years must be accompanied by a responsible adult for the duration of their shift (this adult must volunteer with them for the same shift in the same section). The Edmonton Heritage Festival Association reserves the right to determine who is a "responsible adult".

By signing below, you agree that you have read through and understood all the information in this document and that all information completed by you is true to the best of your knowledge.

Signature